Change Order

PROJECT: Consolidated Jail Facility

OWNER:

Charter County of Wayne **Building Authority** 500 Griswold 21st Floor Detroit, Michigan 48226

CONTRACTOR:

Blaze Contracting Inc. 5640 St. Jean Street. Detroit, Michigan 48213 CONTRACT DATE: September 15, 2011

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

By executing this Change Order, Contractor agrees that any adjustment, or failure to make adjustment, as the case may be, in the Compensation and/or Contract Time for performance is adequate, Constitutes compensation in full for any and all effects on the Contract Documents and/or Contractor's performance thereunder, in connection with the changes identified in this Change Order including but not limited to those resulting from any additional costs, delays, acceleration, extended performance and/or loss of efficiency. All terms used herein shall be defined and construed in accordance with the Contract executed between the parties.

The Contract is changed as follows: This Change Order adds an additional \$78,416 for the removal and replacement of 338 linear feet of 12-inch water main. Contract Sum is changed from lump sum of \$933,000 to a Not To Exceed Amount of \$1,011,416. Contractor shall perform additional Work at the written direction of the Owner and/or Owner's Architect

-AECOM/Ghafari, Contractor shall not be entitled to any Compensation unless Owner has issued written authorization, and in no event shall Contractor be entitled to Compensation for Work it did not perform.

Total Cost of Change Order #1: A Not To Exceed Amount of \$78,416.00

Not valid until Signed by the Owner and Contractor

\$933,000.00

\$933,000.00

\$ 0.00

COMPENSATION

The original Compensation was Net change by previously authorized Change Orders The Compensation prior to this change was

The Compensation will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of

CONTRACT TIME

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by (7) days

Actual start date to be revised upon notice to proceed from Architect.

\$78,416.00 as authorized

The start date is changed to November 1, 2011 and the date of Substantial Completion is changed to December 2, 2011.

The new Compensation including this Change Order will be

\$1,011,416.00 NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT

Charter County of Wayne Building Authority

Blaze Contracting

Date: